Washer-Extractor

Barrier Washer

70 and 700 Models
Refer to Page 5 for Model Numbers

lAIIianceW

Laundry Systems

www.alliancelaundry.com

Part No. D1649R8
December 2019

slied






Table of Contents

Title Page
Parts Ordering INfOrMAtiON..........oiiii i e e e e e e et e e e e eaeaeeeese s st ateeeaeaeeesaasnnsbsreaeeeaaaaaeanas 3
LY = L = 1 (= Yo 1T ) o SRR 3
/0o [ I [ [T 1T 4o ) o O EEER 5
Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 1 0f 2) .......uuiiiiiiiiiiie e 6
Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 2 0f 2) ........uuiiiiiiiiiie e e e e 8
Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 1 Of 2) .....oooo i 10
Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 2 Of 2) ...t a e e e e e e e e aee s 12
Upper Frame (Drawing 1 Of 2) ......oiiiiiiiie ettt sttt e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e steeeeeeansteeeaannseeeeeeantaeeeeennsees 14
Upper Frame (Drawing 2 Of 2) ... ..ottt ettt e e ettt e e et e e e e e nbbe e e e e nbe e e e e e e nbe e e e e e nres 16
Cabinet 1 (DrawinNg 1 OF 3) .ouuiiiiiiiii it e ettt e e e e e e s e e s et eb e e aeeeeeaaeaeeseaaaaasraeeeeeaaaaeeseaesannsasrnnneees 18
107 LT o L=y B (= 1T T I o 3 RSOSSN 20
107 LT o 1=y B (B = 1Y T g T IS I o) X 3 TP 22
L0 o 71 0 1=1 SRS 24
IS o] o o 10T = RSOSSN 26
RY 41 o] = Lo IR 3 1 (o o PR 28
[ =T 4 o F= LI U o B PP U TP 30
TEMPEIATUIE SENSON ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e ee et b e s aeeeeeeeaeeeeesaaaasbssasseeeeeaeeaaaansssbassneeaaeaaeesaeaaaasnns 32
QLIS Lo 38 0 XS 1o ) 1 0 L= (Yo (o SRR 34
LIS 11 TP PPPPPPRTPR 36
L@ U1 =T g ToTo ] gV (o= | RSO RER 38
L@ U1 (=T g To o g 7= To Uy 1o Vo IR TP RERR 40
(DU o T=T oo I T L= 0 To o] PRSP 42
10T =T o o T OO UEPRPTTR 44
[ oo gl o Yo QR =Y o o | PR 46
DAY N A =g Vo Bt o 2 USRS 48
(DY (] = gV T2 o 2 RSOSSN 50
/1] (o ) SRS 52
=T = 1 (PP PP PPPPPP 54
S ToF=] o3 m (o] o] o= PR TSR 56
Filling System - Models With SO@p HOPPET.......ccu it e e e e e e 58
Filling System - Models Without SO@P HOPPET........uuiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e reaaaa e e 60
) CCE= Ll (== (] Lo [P E TSP 62
S T=Tete] oo [ I 11T o] = RO 64
Y=o b= T o @ UL o Y= RSOSSN 66
SecoNd OULIEE VaIVE = 5 INCH ..ot e e e e e e e ettt e e e e ante e e e e ntaeee e e e anteeeeeeenrees 68
S T=Teo) o @ 104 1= A 2= VLT I Vg T o RS 70
Recycle System (Drawing 1 Of 3) .. ...uuiiiiiiiiiiie it e e e e e e e e e s e s —e e e e e et aaeeeesaannrrnrarrreaaaaaeaeas 72
Recycle System (Drawing 2 Of 3) .. .ci oo iiiiiie et et e et e e s st e e s s s teeee e e nsbeeeeeeansbaeaesanteeeeeeaanreeeeeennrees 74
Recycle System (Drawing 3 Of 3) .. .ot e e e e e e e e b e e e e e e e e e nbe e e e e e nres 76
Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 1 Of 2) ... e e e e e e e e s e raaaaaaaaen 78
Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 2 Of 2) .......ccouiiiiiieiiiiiiiie e seiiee e et e e e e e e s e e s e st aee e e e snnree e e e n e eeeeennnas 80

© Copyright 2019, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

All rights reserved. No part of the contents of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means without the expressed written consent of the publisher.

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 1



Pneumatic System Board - StAnard...........ccuuiiieiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e anraes 82

Pneumatic System Board - Second OULIet VaIVe ...........oooiiiiiii e 84
Pneumatic System Board - RECYCIE SYSIEM..........uuiiiiiiiiiiiei e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaeaeaeas 86
WaSh Bath SAMPIE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e se ettt e aeeeeeeeaeaansbsbaeeeeeeeeaaeeeaeaaaannnns 88
EleCtric HEatiNg - 54 KWV ... ettt e ettt e e e e b et e e e e b b et e e e et ee e e e e e abee e e e e anres 90
Electric Heating - 72 KW @nd G8KWV .......oouuiiiiiiiiei ettt s s e s e e e e e e e e e ee e e eeeeaeaestntnentnsnnnn s aneeeeeeaaeeas 92
LI 2 L1530 112 F= L (o T e SRR 94
Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 1 Of 2) ....oooiiiiiiiiiie e 96
Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 2 Of 2) ..ot e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e aaaaeaeas 98
[ C=To[U=T ooV [ =T o (=] PR PRSP 100
Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 1 Of 2).......cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 102
Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 2 Of 2)..........uuiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e ee e 104
J = e T To S5 (= o OSSR 106
Single ENded Beam LOad Cell........ ..ottt e et e e st e e e s b e e e s b e e e e e e 108
AUtoMatic REIUDFICATION .......ooi e e e s e e s e e e 110
End of Cycle Light (Drawing 1 O 2) ......ueiiii ettt e e et e e e e s st e e e e s st e e e e e s stee e e e e sntaeaeeeannnes 112
End of Cycle Light (Drawing 2 0 2) ... ..eeiiiiiiiiee et e e e s b e e e nanees 114
Liquid Soap SUPPILY SYSEM = PUMPS ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e s e e s b e e saeeeeeasessnasnnsssreneeees 116
=T ES TN o = PR PRSP 119

2 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Parts Ordering Information

If literature or replacement parts are required, con- For technical assistance, call the number listed
tact the source from whom the machine was pur- below:

chased or contact Alliance Laundry Systems at

(920) 748-3950 for the name and address of the (920) 748-3121
nearest authorized parts distributor.

Ripon, Wisconsin

Serial Plate Location

When calling or writing about your product, be
sure to mention model and serial numbers. Model
and serial numbers are located on serial plate(s).

Serial Plate

Serial Plate CZB145N_D1649

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 3



Notes

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Model Identification

Information in this manual is applicable to these washer-extractor models:

IB700_MICRO_STARTING_70M001000
IBC700W_STARTING_70M001000
IBGO700W_STARTING_70M001000
IBH700W_STARTING_70M001000
IBUO700W_STARTING_70M001000
IBU700W_STARTING_70M001000
IBX700W_STARTING_70M001000
LBC700W_STARTING_70M001000
LBH700W_STARTING_70M001000
LBU700W_STARTING_70M001000
LBX700W_STARTING_70M001000
LM700_GRAPHITRONIC_STARTING_70M001000
LMA700_GRAPHITRONIC_STARTING_70M001000
LMA700_MICRO_STARTING_70M001000
M70_GRAPHITRONIC_STARTING_70M001000
MB70_GRAPHITRONIC_STARTING_70M001000
NBC700W_STARTING_70M001000
NBH700W_STARTING_70M001000
NBU700W_STARTING_70M001000
NBX700W_STARTING_70M001000

PBC700W_STARTING_70M001000
PBGO700W_STARTING_70M001000
PBH700W_STARTING_70M001000
PBUO700W_STARTING_70M001000
PBU700W_STARTING_70M001000
PBX700W_STARTING_70M001000
SB700_MICRO_STARTING_70M001000
SBC700W_STARTING_70M001000
SBG0700W_STARTING_70M001000
SBH700W_STARTING_70M001000
SBUO700W_STARTING_70M001000
SBU700W_STARTING_70M001000
SBX700W_STARTING_70M001000
UB700_MICRO_STARTING_70M001000
UBC700W_STARTING_70M001000
UBGO0700W_STARTING_70M001000
UBH700W_STARTING_70M001000
UBUO700W_STARTING_70M001000
UBU700W_STARTING_70M001000
UBX700W_STARTING_70M001000

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 1 of 2)

CzZB94P_D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP539915 Outer Frame

1 SP539916 Connecting Part 06
2 SP539920 Connecting Part
3 SP536315 Connecting Part 10
4 SP310934000008  Nut M8
5 SP311125000008  Washer 8.4
6 SP536310 Connecting Part
7 SP536326 Soap Hopper Profile Right
8 SP536324 Washer
9 SP309933000840  Bolt M8-40

10 SP536496 Side Panel Support

1" SP309933000820  Bolt M8-20

12 SP530020 Bolt M10-50

13 SP536343 Distance Part

14 SP536305 Connecting Part 04

15 SP536325 Soap Hopper Profile Left

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 2 of 2)

CZB96P_D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP536280 Back Frame Right
2 SP536270 Front Frame Right

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 1 of 2)

D1649

=7
\
\hny =
e g
©
cC/ \ — ,.u.nr.» D_
7 TN RNy = \ g
P Seo N
| / / //vr/ A 3
. AU © \ A\ [T 5o}
SN sel A\ T \ A a
(S N W WS ! AN e N7 I
e el e 5
\ AN 0 \

Loading Side
© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

10



Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP539915 Outer Frame
1 SP536290 Connecting Part
2 SP539918 Connecting Part
3 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
4 SP311127000006  Washer 6
5 SP309933000625  Bolt M6-25
6 SP539916 Connecting Part
7 SP539920 Connecting Part
8 N/A Frame

N/A = Part no longer available

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

11



12

Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 2 of 2)

Loading Side

CFD3039P_D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

1 SP310934000008  Nut M8
2 SP536325 Soap Hopper Profile Left
3 N/A Cross Beam
4 SP311125000008  Washer 8.4
5 SP309933000840  Bolt M8-40
6 N/A Support
7 SP536326 Soap Hopper Profile Right
8 SP536324 Washer
9 N/A Connecting Parts

10 SP536305 Connecting Part

1 N/A Frame

12 SP536343 Distance Part

13 N/A Bolt

N/A = Part no longer available

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

13



Upper Frame (Drawing 1 of 2)

CZB62P_D1649

Loading Side

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

14



Upper Frame (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP539860 Upper Frame
1 SP310934000012  Nut M12
2 SP536601 Side Panel Left
3 SP539861 Middle Weight
4 SP539862 Middle Partition
5 SP309933001250  Bolt M12x50
6 539834 Cover Support
7 SP537584 Bolt M6x14
8 SP539863 Middle Partition
9 536510 Air Trap Bracket
10 SP311127000012  Washer 12
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 15



Upper Frame (Drawing 2 of 2)

Loading Side

CFD3041P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

16



Upper Frame (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP537854 Bolt M6x14
2 SP536602 Side Panel Right
3 SPF02105002515  Washer 20
4 SP309912121265  Bolt M20x65
5 SP309931020150  Bolt M20x150
6 SP311125999913  Washer 13
7 SP309933001225  Bolt M12x25
8 SP536605 L Profile 100x100x10; Models through Serial No.
70M001037KD

9 SP536581 Sideboard Weight

10 SP311127000020  Washer 20

1" SP310934000020  Nut M20

12 SP536606 Side Safety Rubber

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 17



Cabinet 1 (Drawing 1 of 3)

||||||| Lill__ &\

VT T He

CzZB67P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

18



Cabinet 1 (Drawing 1 of 3)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

SP539925 Cover
SP539860 Upper Frame

1 SP536353 Front Panel Left

2 SP537864 Bolt M6x16

3 SP539932 Front Panel Upper

4 SP539929 Front Panel Middle

5 SP559072 Front Panel Does not include bumper
SP539926 Front Panel Includes bumper

6 SPF02113200614  Side Bar

7 506627 Rivet With bumper; 4x12
SP313250004075  Rivet Without bumper; 4x7.5

8 SP321000135460  Bumper Profile L=0.992m

9 539928 Bumper Reinforcement

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 19



Cabinet 1 (Drawing 2 of 3)

CzB107P_D1649

Loading Side

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

20



Cabinet 1 (Drawing 2 of 3)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP539939 Door Cover Requires SP539938 Safety Rubber; With standard outlet
valve
SP536386 Door Cover Requires SP539938 Safety Rubber; With second outlet
valve
2 SP536355 Back Panel Two doors and two displays with one control; Left
SP536540 Back Panel Two doors and two controls with one display; Left
SP536541 Back Panel One door; Left
3 SP539941 Door Cover Upper; Requires SP539944 Safety Rubber
4 SP539933 Cover Upper
5 SP536363 Pulley Panel
6 SP536364 Ceiling Cover
7 SP536365 Ceiling Cover
8 SP536367 Ceiling Cover
9 SP536368 Ceiling Cover
10 SP536366 Ceiling Cover
1" SP539935 Door Cover Requires SP539938 Safety Rubber
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 21



Cabinet 1 (Drawing 3 of 3)

Loading Side

CZB59P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

22



Cabinet 1 (Drawing 3 of 3)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

1 RSP70472001 Logo Label IB models
SP532265 Nameplate LB and LM models
SP534364 Nameplate LB and LM models; Logo; Technitramo
567887 Logo Label MB and PB models
SP534353 Nameplate MB and PB models; Logo; Maxi Wash
2250043500 Logo Label SB models
F8443105 Nameplate UB models; Logo

2 SP536360 Side Panel Upper

3 SP536361 Side Panel Soap hopper left cover; Upper

4 SP536362 Side Panel Soap hopper right cover; Upper

5 SP536354 Back Panel Right

6 SP536359 Front Panel Lower

7 SPPRI505000064  Plug

8 SP536352 Front Panel Right

9 SPPRI505000058  Profiled Sealing

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 23



Cabinet 2

Loading Side

2

CZB110P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

24



Cabinet 2

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP536355 Back Panel Two doors and two displays with one control; Left
SP536540 Back Panel Two doors and two controls with one display; Left
SP536541 Back Panel One door; Left
2 SP537864 Bolt M6x16
3 SP539934 Door Cover One door
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 25



Spring Hinge

Wiy

CzB64P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

26



Spring Hinge

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536550 Complete Suspension
283296215119 Tape
1 SP309933240815  Bolt M8x16
2 SP527559 Connection Tee 10-10
3 SP523144 Hose 10x7
4 SP309933000830  Bolt M8x30
5 SP311127000008  Washer 8
6 SP311125000008  Washer 8.4
7 SP102445 Air Spring
8 SP513089 Adapter G3/4 inch - G1/4 inch x 40
9 SP525528 Fitting Adapter 10-G1/4
10 N/A Bolt
1 SP516886 Damper F4
12 N/A Bolt
13 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
14 SP311127000006  Washer 6
15 SP309933000616  Bolt M6x16
16 SP311125000013  Washer 13
17 SP310985000012  Nut M12
18 SP309933001270  Bolt M12x70
SP309933001260  Bolt M12x60
19 SPPRI407000109  Cable Channel
20 SP516890 Damper 5

N/A = Part no longer available

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



28

Vibration Switch

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2659P_D1649

D1649



Vibration Switch

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP309933000616  Bolt
2 SP311127000006  Washer
3 SP311125000006  Washer
4 SP536491 Vibration Switch Holder
5 SPPRI345000068  Vibration Switch
6 SP536492 Vibration Switch Counterpart
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 29



30

External Tub

Electric Heating

\ \
i
i
i
L
I
ofl
ol
I
v M
.

b | l#
L L
! 11
il Wy
N L
QI !
o Vi

!
1 Y/

Z

RSN

Steam Heating

CZB98P_D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



External Tub

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

SP539891 External Tub Steam heating
SP539892 External Tub Electric heating
SP539894 External Tub One door; Steam heating
SP539895 External Tub One door; Electric heating

1 SP510986 Seal

2 SP535942 Nut M16

3 SP532898 Eyebolt M16x60

4 SP536002 Door Bolt

5 SP511949 Heating Plug

6 SP508251 Heating Tube With flange; Steam heating

7 SP508253 Steam Nozzle

8 SP311127240008  Washer 8

9 SP309933000820 Bolt M8x20; Steam heating
SP309933240815  Bolt M8x16; Electrical heating

10 SP311125240008  Washer 8
1 SP539897 External Tub Welded; Steam heating
SP539898 External Tub Welded; Electric heating
SP539900 External Tub Welded; One door; Steam heating
SP539901 External Tub Welded; One door; Electric heating
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 31



32

Temperature Sensor

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

C-CZB2P_D1649

D1649



Temperature Sensor

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SPPRI524000001 Sealing Ring
2 SPPRI614000047  Thermostat Sensor Holder
3 SP503839 Temperature Sensor
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

33



34

Tub Position Detector

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2661P_D1649

D1649



Tub Position Detector

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP309933000616  Bolt M6x16
2 SP520324 Sensor Holder
3 SP520323 Sensor Holder Base
4 SP310934000006  Nut M6
5 SP311127000006  Washer 6
6 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
7 SP516025 Inductive Sensor
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 35



36

Trunnion

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

oooooooooooooo

D1649



Trunnion

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536555 Trunnion
1 SP310934000020  Nut M20
2 SP311127000020  Washer Spring; 20
3 SP536593 Distance Ring 2 pieces required
4 SP309916000606  Screw M6x6
5 SP535624 Location Inset
6 SP536591 Grease Nipple
7 SP516887 Seal 80/100 x 13/72; Four pieces required
8 SP535928 Bearing and Flange UKFC 216; Includes ring, washer and nut
9 SP516895 Ring H2316; Includes washer and nut
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 37



38

Outer Door - Vertical

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CZB5P_D1649

D1649



Outer Door - Vertical

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536150 Outer Door
1 SP510986 Seal L=485mm
2 SP536167 Seal Cover
3 SP536165 Door Seal
4 SP536166 Door Seal
5 SP535934 Gas Spring 450N
6 SP311125240008  Washer 8.4
7 SP310934000008  Nut M8
8 SP536151 Outer Door Welded
9 SP515075 Bolt M4x10
10 SP536164 Plug 22 x 0.8-3
1" SP536179 Plug 40x20
12 SP536161 Complete Box
13 SP311125240004  Washer 4.3
14 SP311127240004  Washer 4
15 SP310934240004  Nut M4
16 SP530939 Window
17 SP309595240612  Bolt M6x12
18 SP536168 Seal Cover
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 39



40

Outer Door Securing

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2665P_D1649

D1649



Outer Door Securing

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP530850 Door Lock

1 SP530854 Overseal
2 SP506699 Bolt M8x35
3 SP530851 Holder
4 SP311125240004 Washer 4
5 SP311127240004 Washer 4
6 SP309798524416  Bolt M4x16
7 SP309931008120  Bolt M8x120
8 567202 Bolt M8x60
9 SP530859 Spring

10 SP530848 End Stop

1" SP530858 Washer

12 SP311125240008 Washer 8.4

13 SP526792 Nut M8

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 41



42

Drum and Inner Door

l..I...I-.l...‘..'......!.'.‘..l.
..I.....-.........l......l.......

N
-.. .. ...... ...:... .‘..-... .‘.... ...... .. .‘

o o O ® 0

© Copyri i
ght, Allia
nce Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT C
OPY or TRAN
SMIT

CFD2666P_D1649

D1649



Drum and Inner Door

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

SP539870 Complete Drum Two chambers
SP539885 Complete Drum Three chambers

1 SP539871 Drum Welded; Two chambers
SP539886 Drum Welded; Three chambers

2 SP535627 Shaft Slide Casing

3 SP535604 O-Ring 70x6

4 SP536132 Sliding Sleeve

5 SP536200 Inner Door

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 43



44

Inner Door

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

[T
(70 |
BT

CFD3228P_D1649

D1649



Inner Door

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536200 Inner Door
1 SP536239 Door Slider
2 SP536132 Sliding Sleeve
3 SP536201 Inner Door
4 SP536237 Locking Spring TL3x19.4x103
5 SP536235 Spring End Stop
6 SP536236 Bolt
7 SP311125240008  Washer 8.4
8 SP311127240008  Washer 8
9 SP309933240830  Bolt M8x30
10 SP536247 Inner Door Pin
1" SP536133 Sliding Sleeve
12 539146 Washer
13 557324 Washer
14 SP536248 Washer
15 SP309933240815  Bolt M8x16
16 SP536225 Handle
17 SP536249 Washer
18 SP536240 Pin
19 SP536238 Safety Spring
20 SP536220 Safety Lock
21 SP536241 Split Pin 3.2x20
22 SP535798 Washer T2 mm
23 SP535797 Washer T1 mm
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 45



46

/.

Door Lock - Vertical

|l|u l\“ l\.L))._ -2 \,_-gl 7
- oy AN\ E/Q// L,//Gg@

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2669P_D1649

D1649



Door Lock - Vertical

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP319428330006  Pipe Nipple L6; G1/8
2 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
3 SP311127000006  Washer 6
4 SP310934000006  Nut M6
5 SP535608 Closure Guard
6 SP536451 Hook Closure
7 SP535607 Hook Closure Pin
8 SP536450 Cylinder Clevis
9 SP310934000010  Nut M10
10 SP536452 Cylinder Extension
1" SP506596 Sensor PEC; 2m cable; Models through 70M000007PV
SP526440 Sensor PEC; 2m cable; Models starting 70M0O00008RR
12 SP519197 Pneumatic Cylinder
13 SP519196 Back Clamp 40
14 SP319428330060  Pipe Nipple L6; G1/8
15 SP319300006001 Hose 6x1
16 SP405113000006  Coupling Y6
17 SP307732030010  Safety Ring 10mm
18 SP536453 Cylinder Extension 2
19 SP516892 Pneumatic Cylinder
20 SP535643 Cylinder Spring
21 SP513110 Plate Nut
22 SP516677 Door Switch
23 SP503816 Bolt M4x30
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 47



Drive (Drawing 1 of 2)

CFD3050P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

48



Drive (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP512198 Complete Drive Models through April 29, 2015
SP559126 Complete Drive Models starting April 30, 2015
1 SP508276 Brake Wheel
2 536425 Brake Position
3 SP508277 Pulley
SP559123 Pulley Models starting April 30, 2015
4 SP512193 Brake Assembly; Left
5 SP309912121660  Bolt M16x60
6 SP552885 Bolt M16x40
7 SP311127000016  Washer 16
8 SP511924 Washer
9 SP512168 Pulley 140
10 SP506555 Belt
1" SP311125000017  Washer 17
12 SP310985000016  Nut M16
13 SP510542 Sensor
14 SP516700 Clamping Sleeve 4040/70 (T31184); Models through April 29, 2015
15 SP530937 Brake Assembly; Right
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 49



Drive (Drawing 2 of 2)

ST T e T I I IS

e
I o1 =N

e
> -

il

\

P\

CFD3051P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

50



Drive (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

1 SP310934000012  Nut M12

2 SP311127000012 Washer 12

3 SP311125000013 Washer 13

4 SP309933001260  Bolt M12x60

5 SP536405 Holder

6 SP310934000012  Nut M12

7 SP309933001299  Bolt M12x100

8 SP311125000013 Washer 13

9 SP311127000012 Washer 12

10 SP309933001225  Bolt M12x25

1 SP512190 Motor

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 51



52

Motor

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CZB104P_D1649

D1649



Motor

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP512190 Motor With fan

1 SP512195 Fan
2 SP309084000310  Bolt M3x10
3 SP101407 Bushing M20
4 SP511867 Seal
5 SP513120 Motor
6 SP552258 Cable Bushing Reduction M40 / M32
7 SP101409 Bushing M32
8 SP511866 Washer
9 SP311127000006  Washer 6

10 SP309933000618  Bolt M6x18

1" SP506575 Terminal Board

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Brake

Left Brake

CFD2673P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

54



REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP512193 Brake Assembly; Left; 4 springs
SP530937 Brake Assembly, Right; 4 springs
536425 Brake Assembly, Position; 8 springs
566477 Brake Spring Located under the head cover; As many as 8
springs may be used; The number of springs
determines the brake force
566478 Brake Spring Brake pad spring fitter; 2 used
283296215119 Tape
1 SP309933001240  Bolt M12x40
2 SP311127000012  Washer 12
3 SP311125000013  Washer 13
4 SP319428330060  Pipe Nipple L6-G1/8
5 SP508274 Adapter 1/2 inch-G1/8 inch
6 SP530933 Washer 16x28x01
7 SP530936 Washer 14x26x01
8 SP511923 Washer
9 SP310985000008  Nut M8
10 SP511818 Jaw Holder
1" SP309933000820  Bolt M8x20
12 SP311125000006  Washer 6/6.4/12/1.6
13 SP311127000006  Washer M6
14 SP510922 Bolt M8x80
15 SP309933000616  Bolt M6x16
16 SP510964 Brake Block
17 SP512194 Brake Modification
18 SP530949 Brake Arm Spring
19 SP530932 Holder
20 SP315235031015  Spring
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 55



Soap Hoppers

56

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2674P_D1649

D1649



Soap Hoppers

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP508393 Complete Soap Hopper
2 SPF02110200014  Soap Hopper Lock
3 SP310985000006  Nut M6
4 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
5 SP120102302325  Spring
6 SP310934000012  Nut M12
7 SP311127000012  Washer 12
8 SP223110200115  Pin
9 SP223110200415  Bolt
10 SP321848480023  Safety Lever
1" SP310917240006  Nut M6
12 SPF02110001214  Holder
13 SPF02110001314  Insulation
14 SP311125000004  Washer 4.3
15 SP311127000004  Washer 4
16 SP310934000004  Nut M4
17 SP310934000003  Nut
18 SPPRI346000032  Magnetic Switch
19 SP311127000003  Washer 3
20 SP311125000003  Washer 3.2
21 SP283362004915  Insulation Tube
22 SP309933240408  Bolt M4x8
23 SPPRI346000031 Magnetic Switch Magnet
24 SP311127240004  Washer 4
25 SP310934240004  Nut M4
26 SP309084000310  Bolt M3x10
27 SP311125240004  Washer 4.3
28 SP235110200014 Soap Hopper Level
29 SP235110001413  Cover
30 N/A Label Do not open during the wash cycle
31 SP223110600013  Soap Hopper Cover Includes item 30
SP223110700013  Complete Soap Hopper Cover
32 SP235111200013 Cover Insert
33 SP273442021020  Seal
34 SP548000091014  Label
35 SP235110001215  Door Pin
36 SP309933000620  Bolt M6x20
37 SP311127000006  Washer 6
38 SP311902100006  Washer M6
39 SP510923 Nut M6
40 570375 Nozzle
41 570374 Nut
42 SP321848223000  Vessel
43 SPPRI504000069  Elbow
44 SP511927 Soap Hopper

N/A = Part no longer available

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

57



Filling System - Models With Soap Hopper

CFD3230P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

58



Filling System - Models With Soap Hopper

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
283296215119 Tape
1 SPPRI540001019  Hose L
2 SPPRI240000021 Hose Clamp 60-80mm
3 SP319428324805  Plug G3/4 inch
4 SP510940 Plug G1/2inch
5 SPPRI540000014 Hose Used with multi-way valves
6 SPPRI540001019  Hose Soap hopper input
7 SPPRI240000003 Hose Clamp 20-32mm
8 SPPRI240000015  Hose Clamp
9 SP536596 Drum Exhaust Hose
10 SP510838 Hose Exhaust
1" SPPRI240000017  Hose Clamp 40-60mm
12 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
13 SP309933000630  Bolt M6x30
14 SP536480 Water Input Box
15 SP511884 Stirrup R25-FS120
16 SP536486 Water Inlet 3/4 inch
17 SP520252 Hose
18 SP536488 Water Tube Holder
19 SP508310 Clip R18-FS120
20 SP555026 Seal
21 SP536516 Insert G1 1/2inch
22 SP506599 Valve
23 SP536487 Insert Extension G1 1/2inch
24 SP533036 Filling Hose Pipe
25 SP536518 Elbow G11/2 inch
26 SP503883 Pipe Nipple L6-G1/4 inch
27 SP536520 Fitting Adapter G1 1/2 inch; Includes seal
28 SP310934000006  Nut M6
29 SP536515 Insert G3/4 inch
30 SPPRI240000002 Hose Clamp 12-22mm
31 SP536521 Tee G3/4 inch
32 SPPRI340020035 2-Way Valve
33 SP536519 Fitting Adapter G3/4 inch; Includes seal
34 SPPRI340030038  3-Way Valve
35 SP536517 Elbow G3/4 inch
36 SP508393 Complete Soap Hopper
37 SP273396307058 Hose
38 SP536638 Tube
39 SPPRI505000034  Elbow
40 SP510965 Hose
41 SPPRI540001019  Hose R

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

59



60

/

J S 'S U

Filling System - Models Without Soap Hopper

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD3238P_D1649

D1649



Filling System - Models Without Soap Hopper

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
283296215119 Tape
1 SPPRI240000017  Hose Clamp 40-60mm
2 SP510838 Hose Exhaust
3 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
4 SP309933000630  Bolt M6x30
5 SP555026 Seal
6 SP536520 Fitting Adapter G1 1/2 inch; Includes seal
7 SP536516 Insert G11/2inch
8 SP310934000006  Nut M6
9 SP536487 Insert Extension G1 1/2inch
10 SP520252 Hose
1" SP511884 Stirrup R25
12 SP536518 Elbow G11/2 inch
13 SP506599 Valve
14 SP503883 Pipe Nipple L6 - G 1/4 inch
15 SP536480 Water Input Box
16 SPPRI240000003 Hose Clamp 20-32mm
17 SPPRI540001019  Hose Soap hopper input
18 SP539849 Reducing Clasp
19 SPPRI505000034  Elbow
20 SP510965 Hose
21 SPPRI540001019  Hose
22 SPPRI240000021 Hose Clamp 60-80mm
23 SP319428324805  Plug G 3/4 inch
24 SP510940 Plug G 1/2inch
25 SP536596 Drum Exhaust Hose
26 SPPRI240000015  Hose Clamp
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 61



62

Steam Heating

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CZB100P_D1649

D1649



Steam Heating

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536500 Complete Steam Heating
283296215119 Tape
1 SP273454900001 Hose
2 SP536461 Steam Tube
3 SP506600 Valve G1 inch; Used with SP319428330060 Pipe Nipple
and SP319300006001 Hose
4 SP536462 Steam Tube
5 SP536469 Insert Tube
6 SP536501 Steam Pipe
7 SP535941 Steam Hose
8 SPF02116001814  Reduction
9 SP508310 Clip R18
10 SP536460 Steam Tube Holder
1" SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
12 SP310934000006  Nut M6
13 SP311125000010  Washer 10.5
14 SP309933001020  Bolt M10x20
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 63



64

Second Display

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2679P_D1649

D1649



Second Display

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP518623 Bolt Hexagonal; ST4.2x9.5
2 SP530927 Second Display Cover
3 SP530930 Complete Second Display
4 SP309933240620  Bolt M6x20
5 SP311125240006  Washer 6.4
6 SP311127240006  Washer 6
7 SP310934240006  Nut M6
8 SPPRI350001056  Nut
9 SP535625 Electrical Box
10 SPPRI350000056  Cable Bushing
1" SP102255 Contact Block
12 SP102260 Contact Block
13 SP516065 Contact 1NO
14 SP309595240612  Bolt M6x12
15 SP347000002003  Pushbutton
16 SP102254 Pushbutton Black
17 SP516064 Pushbutton Gray
18 SP102259 Emergency Stop Button
19 SP347000000174  Control Light Red
20 SP516021 Label
21 SP530926 Label Second display
22 SP517232 Seal
23 SP345000626088  Binding Strip
24 SP530928 Second Display Holder
25 SP526798 LCD Display
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 65



66

Standard Outlet Valve

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2680P_D1649

D1649



Standard Outlet Valve

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP513126 Complete Outlet Valve Standard
1 SP508373 Cover Plate Used in place of outlet valve
2 SPXM1100017014  Plug Not used in outlet valve 3
3 SP309933240825  Bolt M8x25
4 SP311125240008  Washer 8
5 SP310985000008  Nut M8
6 SP508213 Upper Flange Seal
7 SP505946 Valve Cover
8 SP309933240616  Bolt M6x16
9 SP515788 Case Body
10 SP506521 Bearing
1" SP309912000620  Bolt M6x20
12 SP508202 Column
13 SP506505 Pneumatic Cylinder
14 SP319428330060  Pipe Nipple L6 - G1/8
15 SP310934240006  Nut M6
16 SP311127240006  Washer 6
17 SP311125240006  Washer 6
18 SP506519 O-Ring D19.6x2.3
19 SP516633 Wiper
20 SP506517 O-Ring D11.6x2.3
21 SP505945 Cover Bar
22 SP508374 Pin
23 SP505950 Joint
24 SP505948 Plate
25 SP508205 Outlet Valve Seal
26 SP505949 Plate
27 SP310934240008  Nut M8
28 SP513128 Valve Body
29 SP508214 Side Flange Seal
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 67



68

Second Outlet Valve - 5 Inch

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CZB65P_D1649

D1649



Second Outlet Valve - 5 Inch

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP513127 Complete Outlet Valve 5inch
1 SP309933240825  Bolt M8x25
2 SP508214 Side Flange Seal
3 SP311125240008  Washer 8
4 SP310985000008  Nut M8
5 SP508213 Upper Flange Seal
6 SP505946 Valve Cover
7 SP309933240616  Bolt M6x16
8 SP515788 Case Body
9 SP506521 Bearing
10 SP309912000620  Bolt M6x20
1" SP319428330060  Pipe Nipple L6-G1/8
12 SP506505 Pneumatic Cylinder
13 SP508202 Column
14 SP310934240006  Nut M6
15 SP311127240006  Washer 6
16 SP311125240006  Washer 6
17 SP506519 O-Ring D19.6x2.3
18 SP516633 Wiper
19 SP506517 O-Ring D11.6x2.3
20 SP505945 Cover Bar
21 SP508374 Pin
22 SP505950 Joint
23 SP505948 Plate
24 SP508205 Outlet Valve Seal
25 SP505949 Plate
26 SP310934240008  Nut M8
27 SP513129 Valve Body 5inch

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



70

Second Outlet Valve - 3 Inch

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CzZB66P_D1649

D1649



Second Outlet Valve - 3 Inch

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP519080 Complete Outlet Valve Recycle; 3 inch
1 SP309933240825  Bolt M8x25
2 SP508214 Side Flange Seal
3 SP311125240008  Washer 8
4 SP310985000008  Nut M8
5 SP508213 Upper Flange Seal
6 SP505946 Valve Cover
7 SP309933240616  Bolt M6x16
8 SP515788 Case Body
9 SP506521 Bearing
10 SP309912000620  Bolt M6x20
1 SP319428330060  Pipe Nipple L6-G1/8
12 SP506505 Pneumatic Cylinder
13 SP508202 Column
14 SP310934240006  Nut M6
15 SP311127240006  Washer 6
16 SP311125240006  Washer 6
17 SP506519 O-Ring D19.6x2.3
18 SP516633 Wiper
19 SP506517 O-Ring D11.6x2.3
20 SP505945 Cover Bar
21 SP508374 Pin
22 SP505950 Joint
23 SP505948 Plate
24 SP508205 Outlet Valve Seal
25 SP505949 Plate
26 SP310934240008  Nut M8
27 SP519081 Valve Body Recycle; 3 inch

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Recycle System (Drawing 1 of 3)

CFD3052P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

72



Recycle System (Drawing 1 of 3)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536875 Complete Recycle System

1 SP536518 Elbow G1 1/2inch
2 SP506599 Valve
3 SP503883 Pipe Nipple L6 G1/4 inch
4 SP536487 Insert Extension G1 1/2inch
5 SP550545 Extension Insert G1 1/2inch
6 SP536520 Fitting Adapter G1 1/2 inch; Includes seal
7 SP366610025375  Cable Channel
8 SP310917240006  Nut M6
9 SP536596 Drum Exhaust Hose

10 SP550501 Recycle Valve Seal

1" SP510965 Hose Recycle

12 SP539781 Support

13 SP310934000006  Nut M6

14 SP309933000616  Bolt M6-16

15 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4A

16 SP309933000660  Bolt M6-60

17 SP509976 Bolt M8-60

18 SP311127000008  Washer 8

19 SP310934000008  Nut M8

20 SP536333 Complete Profile

21 SP510838 Hose

22 SP309933000840  Bolt M8-40

23 SP550552 Vessel

24 SP550550 Vessel

25 SPPRI240000015  Hose Clamp 100-120

26 SP309595240612  Bolt M6x12

27 SP536876 Recycle Tank

28 SP550548 Tank Cover

29 SP550553 Vessel

30 SP550549 Tank Cover

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



Recycle System (Drawing 2 of 3)

Y

._Il|h.||n.

0o-B 8- -0 D- - -

o’ A\\M«u

—m

e

—e
=

@@ COE=T
D S

L s

—o—
[ T-%

a g

D1649

CFD3053P_D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

74



Recycle System (Drawing 2 of 3)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
283296215119 Tape
1 SP536855 Tee 11/2 inch
2 SP536516 Insert G1 1/2inch
3 SP536821 Clamp Holder
4 SP536853 Tube Holder
5 SP536854 Level Indicator Tube
6 SP536851 Elbow
7 SP536850 Fitting Adapter
8 SP536335 Complete Profile
9 SP536860 Recycle Adapter
10 SPPRI505000087  Drain Hose Pipe
1" SP510965 Hose Recycle
12 SP536849 Tee 76.1 x 2 mm
13 SP536872 Middle Partition
14 SPPRI240000021  Hose Clamp 60-80
15 SP311127000006  Washer 6
16 SP309933000612  Bolt M6-12
17 SP536861 Recycle Adapter
18 SP536859 Recycle Adapter
19 SP223101401114 Hose
20 SP536858 Tee
21 SPXM1100017014  Plug 3/4 inch
22 SP536802 Complete Recycle Valve
23 SP550551 Vessel
24 SP536334 Complete Profile
25 SP309933240616  Bolt M6-16
26 SP524676 Level Switch
27 SP311125240006  Washer 6.4
28 SP311127240006  Washer 6
29 SP310934240006  Nut M6
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 75



76

Recycle System (Drawing 3 of 3)

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2683P_D1649

D1649



Recycle System (Drawing 3 of 3)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

1 SP510838 Hose Pump
2 SP508214 Side Flange Seal
3 SP536843 Complete Recycle Board
4 SPPRI240000017  Hose Clamp 40-60
5 SP536817 Insertion REC 05
6 SP536518 Elbow G11/2inch
7 SP309933000820  Bolt M8-20
8 SP311127000008  Washer 8
9 SP311125000008  Washer 8.4

10 SP532827 Pump

1 SP536840 Complete Part Input

12 SP550547 Pump Elbow

13 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4

14 SP311127000006  Washer 6

15 SP309933000616  Bolt M6-16

16 SP539537 Air Trap Support

17 SPPRI240000007  Hose Clamp 70-90

18 SP223101401114 Hose

19 SPPRI240000005 Hose Clamp

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 77



Models Through Serial No. 70M001040KK

Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 1 of 2)

Recycle System

Air Weighing

CFD3054P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

78



Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536663 Pneumatic Installation Components
283296215119 Tape
1 570806 Pressure Switch G 1/4; 250V AC/DC
2 SP309084000540  Bolt M5x40
3 SP523144 Hose
4 SP309084000530  Bolt M5x30
5 SP525527 Valve 3/12 W1; G1/4; 230V AC; 50/60Kz
6 SP527564 Fitting Adapter T 10-G1/4
7 SP536493 Pneumatic Assembly Holder
8 SP525528 Fitting Adapter 10-G1/4
9 SP326346000407  Sound Damper G1/4
10 SP309933000616  Bolt M6x16
1 527568 Air Weighing Assembly Models through Serial No. 70M001037KD
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 79



Models Through Serial No. 70M001040KK

Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 2 of 2)

Recycle System

\
\

L

Hur@ﬂu T=— ==

Air Weighing

CFD3055P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

80



Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SP536497 Pneumatic Assembly Plate
2 SP512134 Bolt M4x40
3 SP536502 Electromagnetic Valve MEBH-3/2; G1/8 inch; P-B; 230VAC; Festo;
Includes SP536509 Electromagnetic Coll
4 SP536505 Valve Connector Used with Festo valve
5 SP319428330006  Pipe Nipple 6-G 1/8
6 SP319300006001 Hose 6x1
7 SP311125000003  Washer M3
8 SP309084000310  Bolt M3x10
9 SP536508 Topper PRSB-ME-1/8
10 SP319300008125 Hose 8x1.25
1" SP517235 Non-Return Valve 8
12 SP319428330800  Pipe Nipple L8-G 1/4
13 SP506053 Coupling T8-8
14 SP517234 Fitting Adapter T8-G 1/4
15 SP319428330008  Pipe Nipple 8-G 1/4
16 573218 Pressure Regulator Grip
17 SP527561 Adapter 8/10
18 SP527559 Connection Tee T10-10
19 SP525529 Non-Return Valve 10
20 SP523141 Fitting Adapter L10-G 1/4
21 SP326346000407  Sound Damper G1/4
22 SP500982 Fitting Adapter 1/2 inch - 1/4 inch
23 SP309084000512  Bolt M5x12
24 SP310934240005  Nut M5
25 N/A Bolt M5x65
26 573219 Regulator G 1/4
27 SP310934000006  Nut M6
28 SP311125000006  Washer M6
29 SP311127000006  Washer M6
30 SP536503 Electromagnetic Valve MEBH-5/2; G1/8 inch; P-B; 230VAC; Festo;
Includes SP536509 Electromagnetic Coil
SP536509 Electromagnetic Coil Used with Festo electromagnetic valve
31 SP536507 Connecting Block PRS-ME-1/8-7
32 SP536506 Connecting Block PRS-ME-1/8-3
33 SP311125000005  Washer M5
34 SP536504 Electromagnetic Valve JMEBH-5/2; G1/8 inch; P-B; 230AC; Festo
35 SP310934000004  Nut M4
36 SP311125000004  Washer 4.3

N/A = Part no longer available

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

81



Pneumatic System Board - Standard

Models Starting Serial No. 70M001041KQ

CzB61P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

82



Pneumatic System Board - Standard

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
283296215119 Tape
1 570064 Pneumatic Assembly Plate
2 570822 Fitting Adapter 8-G 3/8 inch
3 SP319300008125  Hose 8x1.25
4 570813 Non-Return Valve 8
5 570808 Electromagnetic Coil
6 SP536505 Valve Connector
7 570824 Fitting Adapter T-G 3/8 inch-8
8 566598 Valve Electromagnetic
9 SP319428330006  Pipe Nipple 6-G 1/8
10 SP319300006001 Hose 6x1
1" 566599 Bolt
12 570821 Bolt M4x50
13 SP311127000004  Washer 4
14 SP311125000004  Washer 4.3
15 SP527561 Adapter 8/10
16 SP523144 Hose 10x1.5
17 SP527559 Connection Tee T10-10
18 SP525528 Fitting Adapter 10-G 1/4 inch
19 570802 Switching Valve G 1/4 inch
20 570814 Sound Damper
21 570812 Non-Return Valve 10
22 SP523141 Fitting Adapter L10; G 1/4 inch
23 570803 Reduction Valve G 1/4 inch
24 570804 Pressure Regulator Grip
25 SP309084000512  Bolt M5x12
26 SP311127000005  Washer 5
27 SP311125000005  Washer 5.3
28 570805 Module Coupling
29 570801 Filter Pressure Regulator Includes filter
30 SP512134 Bolt M4x40
31 570806 Pressure Switch G1/4
32 SP311125240006  Washer 6.4
33 SP311127240006  Washer 6
34 SP309933240616  Bolt M6x16
35 SP319428330008  Pipe Nipple 8-G 1/4 inch
36 570809 Connecting Block
37 566600 Valve Electromagnetic
38 570810 Connecting Block
39 570823 Sound Damper
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 83



Models Starting Serial No. 70M001041KQ

CzZB68P_D1649

D1649

Pneumatic System Board - Second Outlet Valve

¢ %Ns\mn 3
SRR TR AG R TITE
W A ST
VIR Rt
eI K
W [ AR R NN
[ ] ey 1

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

84



Pneumatic System Board - Second Outlet Valve

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
570061 Pneumatic System Assembly, Includes items 1-4
283296215119 Tape
1 570822 Fitting Adapter 8-G 3/8 inch
2 SP319300008125  Hose 8x1.25
3 SP506053 Coupling T8-8
4 SP311125000004  Washer 4.3
5 SP311127000004  Washer 4
6 570821 Bolt M4x50
7 570808 Electromagnetic Coil
8 SP536505 Valve Connector
9 566598 Valve Electromagnetic
10 SP319428330006  Pipe Nipple 6-G 1/8
1" SP319300006001 Hose 6x1
12 570811 Blanking Plate
13 570823 Sound Damper
14 570810 Connecting Block
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 85



Pneumatic System Board - Recycle System
Models Starting Serial No. 70M001041KQ

CZB60P_D1649

\
\
1
]

——

[T
)ormmss

AR
AN ———- Y
NIIIEH

1 a m

[
%

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

86



Pneumatic System Board - Recycle System

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
570060 Pneumatic System Assembly, Includes items 1-15
283296215119 Tape
1 570822 Fitting Adapter 8-G 3/8 inch
2 SP319300008125  Hose 8x1.25
3 SP506053 Coupling T8-8
4 SP311125000004  Washer 43
5 SP311127000004  Washer 4
6 570821 Bolt M4x50
7 570808 Electromagnetic Coil
8 SP536505 Valve Connector
9 566598 Valve Electromagnetic
10 SP319428330006  Pipe Nipple 6-G 1/8
1" SP319300006001 Hose 6x1
12 566599 Bolt
13 570811 Blanking Plate
14 570823 Sound Damper
15 570809 Connecting Block
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 87



Wash Bath Sample

88

© Copyright, Alliance Laund

ry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

D1649



Wash Bath Sample

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP525462 Wash Bath Sample Valve

1 SPPRI540001019  Hose
2 SPPRI240000003 Hose Clamp
3 SP235134107315  Pipe Coupling
4 SP523729 Pipe Coupling Brass; Reduced G3/4 inch x 1/2 inch
5 SP525471 Valve Holder
6 SPPRI501000071 Cable Bushing
7 SP523728 Valve Lockable; 1/2 inch
8 SP523167 Padlock
9 SP311125000006  Washer

10 SP311127240006  Washer 6

1" SP309933000618  Bolt M6x18

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 89



90

Electric Heating - 54 kW

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD2686P_D1649

D1649



Electric Heating - 54 kW

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP530920 Electrical Heating 54kW
1 SP540132 Heating Element 6000W
2 SP516192 Heating Switchboard 54kW
3 SP347800533120  Distribution Board
4 SP528280 Connection Screw
5 SP528281 Central Connection Bridge
6 SP524650 Cover
7 SP358251601312  Fuse Isolator
8 SP358251503240  Fuse Insert
9 SP346000209101  End Stop
10 SP514042 Contactor
1" SP358126300000  Electrical Time Switch
12 SP346000280301  Cover
13 SP346000280101  Clamp
14 SP346000280104  Clamp
15 SP346000280107  Clamp
16 SP528284 Connection Screw Yellow-green
17 SP309933000880  Bolt M8x80
18 SP311125000008  Washer M8
19 SP101420 Nut M40
20 SPPRI350001045  Nut PG9
21 SPPRI350001056  Nut PG16
22 SPPRI350000056  Cable Bushing PG16
23 SPPRI350000045  Cable Bushing PG9
24 SP101410 Cable Bushing M40
25 SP310934000008  Nut M8
26 SP311127000008  Washer 8
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 91



Electric Heating - 72 kW and 96kW

Models Through April 30, 2015

CFD2687P_D1649

92 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Electric Heating - 72 kW and 96kW

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP530921 Electric Heating 72kW

1 SP530877 Heating Element 8000W
2 SP528069 Heating Switchboard 72kW
3 SP101410 Cable Bushing M40
4 SPPRI350000057  Cable Bushing PG21
5 SP358126300000  Electrical Time Switch
6 SPPRI350000045  Cable Bushing PG9
7 SP346000209101 End Stop
8 SP358251601312  Fuse Isolator
9 SP358251503240  Fuse Insert

10 SP514042 Contactor

1" SP346000280301 Cover

12 SP346000280101 Clamp

13 SP346000280104  Clamp

14 SP346000280107  Clamp

15 SPPRI350001057  Nut PG21

16 SPPRI350001045  Nut PG9

17 SP309933000618  Bolt M6x18

18 SP311125000006  Washer M6

19 SP536494 Switchboard Holder

20 SP311127000006  Washer 6

21 SP310934000006  Nut M6

22 SP310934000008  Nut M8

23 SP311127000008  Washer 8

24 SP311125000008  Washer M8

25 SP504589 Main Switch

26 SP506482 Distribution Board

27 SP309933000880  Bolt M8x80

28 SP101420 Nut M40

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 93



Transformator 1

CFD2688P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

94



Transformator 1

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP555057 Complete Transformator
1 SP310934000010  Nut M10
2 SP311125000010  Washer 10.5
3 SP309933000612  Bolt M6x12
4 SP311127240006  Washer 6
5 SP311125000006  Washer 6.4
6 SP555058 Transformator Cover
7 SP554866 Support
8 SP309933001080  Bolt M10x80
9 SP516725 Autotransformator 200-230/400V
10 SP309933001030  Bolt M10x30
1" SP309933001035  Bolt M10x35
12 SP554865 Transformator Board
13 SP311127000010  Washer 10
14 SP309933001025  Bolt M10x25
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 95



Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 1 of 2)

CFD3056P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

96



Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP513133 Complete Switchboard
1 SP512177 Complete Flue
2 SP537864 Bolt M6x12
3 SP513134 Switchboard Assembly
4 SP536511 Electric Box Trent
5 SP309933000625  Bolt M6x25
6 SP526712 Inverter Plinth 200-240V
SP506038 Filter 380-480V; Models starting 70M001028FQ
7 569724 Frequency Inverter FR-A7XX; Models through 70M001027FH
SP557966 Frequency Inverter FR-A8XX; Models starting 70M001028FQ
567203 Frequency Inverter 380-480V; Models starting 70M001028FQ
8 SP101643 Transformer
9 SP311125000005  Washer 5
10 SP311127000005  Washer 5
1" SP309084000512  Bolt M5x12
12 SP516968 Amplifier
13 SPPRI501000071  Cable Bushing 25
14 SP346000210113  Rail
15 SP273121009002  Cable Passage 9x2
16 SP516176 Nut M63
17 SP101420 Nut M40.2
18 SPPRI350001056  Nut PG16
19 SPPRI350001057  Nut PG21
20 SP516175 Cable Bushing M63
21 SP101410 Cable Bushing M40
22 SPPRI350000056  Cable Bushing PG16
23 SPPRI350000057  Cable Bushing PG21
24 SPPRI350000045  Cable Bushing PG9
25 SP347800170099  Cable Bushing PG7
26 SPPRI350001045  Nut PG9
27 SP347800169744  Nut PG7
28 SPPRI407000109  Cable Channel
29 SP273121013002  Bushing 12x2
30 SP366610025375  Cable Channel
31 SP346000209101  End Stop 249-117
31 SPPRI401014021  Circuit Breaker 32A
32 SPPRI345002019  Contactor LC1-D32M7
SPPRI345001019  Contactor LC1-D40M7
33 SPPRI345013045  Contact Block
34 SP516747 Brake Resistor
35 SP313250004125 Rivet 4x12.5; Includes crank
36 SP516844 Buzzer
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 97



98

Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 2 of 2)

A

R U

[ttt S

rmm—————

LSS
ASI e 7 D
>

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

CFD3057P_D1649

D1649



Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP358251601311 Fuse Disconnector
SP358503750020  Fuse 50A
SP358503740020  Fuse 63A
SPPRI401014021 Circuit Breaker 32A
SP516725 Autotransformator 200-230/400V
SP516193 Label Converter 400V
1 SP337503380200 Fan
2 SP310934000004  Nut M4
3 SP311127000004  Washer 4
4 SP311125000004  Washer 4
5 SP514179 Main Switch 400V
SP514181 Main Switch 230V
6 SP311125000005  Washer 5
7 SP311127000005  Washer 5
8 SP309084000530  Bolt M5 x 30
9 SP346000280107  Clamp 280-107
10 SP346000280104  Clamp 280-104
1" SP346000280101  Clamp 280-101
12 SP506586 Relay Case
13 SP514134 Relay 220VAC
14 SP514135 Relay Clamp
15 SP346000280301  Cover 280-301
16 SP346000280402  Interconnection 280-402
17 SP344000010000 Fuse 1A/500V
18 SPPRI401020021 Fuse 1.6A/500V
19 SP358251632225  Fuse 2.5A/500V
20 SP524653 Fuse Clip
21 SP346000014010 Cover
22 SP346000004010 Fuse Case
23 SPF02145101314  Earthing Block
24 SP513062 Electric Box Bridge
SP527574 Electric Box Bridge Electric heating
25 SP524655 Cover
26 SP346000209101 End Stop 249-117
27 SP309084000412  Bolt M4x12
28 SP309084000410  Bolt M4x10
29 SP309084100610  Bolt M6x10
30 SP311679824006  Washer 6
31 SP311125100006  Washer 6.4
32 SP512170 Fan Inset
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 99



Frequency Inverter

-
oy ey
> &
=
1 e

A

U !

225
S

S

S

CzB35P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

100



Frequency Inverter

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP520045 Communication Cable
1 569724 Frequency Inverter Kit Includes SP557966 Frequency Inverter FR-A8XX,

SP557995 Fan, memory and instructions; Used to
replace SP525906 Frequency Inverter FR-A7XX on
models through 70M001027FH

SP557966 Frequency Inverter Models starting 70M001028FQ; FR-A8XX; Requires
SP557995 Fan

SP567203 Frequency Inverter Reducer Models starting 70M001028FQ; 380-480V

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 101



Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 1 of 2)

CFD3058P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

102



Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP513074 Complete Switchboard Door
1 SP513057 Switchboard Door
2 SP102260 Contact Block
3 SP510876 Cable Clamp
4 SP311125000006  Washer 6
5 SP311127000006  Washer 6
6 SP310985000006  Nut M6
7 SP514178 Shaft 57mm
8 SP521260 Bolt M5x8
9 SP311127000005  Washer
10 SP311125000005  Washer 5.3
1 SP521222 Hinge
12 SPPRI404000095  Main Switch Knob
13 SP530764 Label Main switch
14 SP230200007514  Label Lightning
15 SPPRI551000001  Earthing Index Plate
16 SP311125240006  Washer 6.4
17 SP311679824006  Washer 6
18 SP310934240006  Nut M6
19 SP516021 Label
20 SP347000002003  Pushbutton
21 SP516064 Pushbutton Gray
22 SP514177 Bulb Neon
23 SPPRI551000006  Label Central stop
24 SP102259 Emergency Stop Button
25 SP514176 LED Signal White
26 SPPRI348000113  Change Over Switch

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

103



Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 2 of 2)

CFD3059P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

104



Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 SPPRI610000046  Locker
2 SPPRI543000005  Distance Tube
3 SP520139 Relay Board Extension
4 SP311125000004  Washer 4.3
5 SP311127000004  Washer 4
6 SP310934000004  Nut M4
7 SP521444 Spacer M3x5x3
8 SPPRI185000228  Keyboard Z-Profile
9 SP311679800004  Washer 4
10 SP311679824003  Washer 3
1" SP309798500306  Bolt M3x6
12 SP310934000004  Nut M4
13 SP531250 Control Panel Reinforcement
14 SP526001 Memory
15 SP524671 Water Level Switch
16 SP526008 Control Board Blue
17 SP520681 Keyboard MB and PB models
SP525909 Keyboard LB, LM, LM Non-Brand and NB models
SP554984 Keyboard UB models
SP554985 Keyboard IB and SB models
18 SP310934000005  Nut M5
19 SP311127000005  Washer 5
20 SP311125000005  Washer 5
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 105



Weighing System

Models Starting Serial No. 70M001038KF

Dirty Side

YRR o

VW/,/V

'\
e \
NN

CZB125P_D1649

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

106



Weighing System

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
567346 Weighing System Kit
567395 Anchoring Plate

1 SP530020 Bolt M10x50

2 SP311127000010  Washer 10

3 SP311125000010  Washer 10.5

4 SP310985000010  Nut M10

5 567342 Distance Tube

6 SP530097 Bolt M10x60

7 SP311125000008  Washer 8.4

8 SP311127000008  Washer 8

9 SP525282 Bolt M8x25
10 568623 Distance Part
1 568614 Cabinet Holder Complete; Right
12 538768 Bolt M12x100
13 SP311125000013  Washer 13
14 568617 Pin
15 568618 Plate
16 568616 Plate
17 SP529101 Load Sensor
18 SP516956 Adjustable Foot
19 SP310985000012  Nut M12
20 569005 Weighing System
21 SP537864 Bolt M6x16
22 SP311902100006  Washer M6
23 568606 Frame
24 568608 Shim Short; Right
25 568620 Frame Middle
26 568619 Shim Middle
27 568609 Shim Long; Left
28 568605 Frame Long; Left
29 568613 Cabinet Holder Complete; Left
30 N/A Weighing System
31 N/A Weighing System
32 N/A Cabinet Holder
33 N/A Bolt

N/A = Part no longer available

D1649

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

107



Single Ended Beam Load Cell

Models Through Serial No. 70M001037KD

CFD2692P_D1649

108 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Single Ended Beam Load Cell

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP536676 Complete Weighing System

1 SP530097 Bolt M10x60
2 SP536594 Tensometer Stop End
3 SP311125000013  Washer 13
4 SP311125000010  Washer 10.5
5 SP311127000010  Washer 10
6 SP310934000010  Nut M10
7 SP310934000012  Nut M12
8 SP311127000012  Washer 12
9 SP529101 Load Sensor

10 SP309933001270  Bolt M12x70

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 109



Automatic Relubrication

CzZB102P_D1649

110 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Automatic Relubrication

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP530873 Complete Automatic Relubrication
System

1 SP530868 Lubricator
2 SP311125000006  Washer 6/6.4
3 SP311127000006  Washer 6/6.1
4 SP309933000610  Bolt M6x10
5 SP319300008125  Hose 8x1.25
6 SP319428330008  Pipe Nipple 8-G1/4
7 SP530869 Fitting Adapter M6/G1/4 inch
8 SPPRI521002001  Washer 15x7x2
9 SP500982 Fitting Adapter 1/2 inch - 1/4 inch

10 SP530865 Lubricator Holder

1 SP500983 Nut 1/2 inch

D1649 111

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT



End of Cycle Light (Drawing 1 of 2)

Models Starting Serial No. 70M001034KB

2.
//
-
-
<
’
(2
/// }/
//
CzB126P_D1649

112 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



End of Cycle Light (Drawing 1 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
569006 End of Cycle Light Assembly
528389 Cable
1 SP516844 Buzzer
2 564690 End of Cycle Beacon
3 SP514132 Bulb
4 536490 Holder
5 SP311125000006 Washer 6.4
6 SP311127000006 Washer 6
7 SP309933000616 Bolt M6x16
8 SP101405 Bushing
9 SP514193 Nut M4
10 SP311125000004 Washer 4.3
1 SP309084000416 Bolt M4x16
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 113



End of Cycle Light (Drawing 2 of 2)

Models Through Serial No. 70M001033HY

CFD2694P_D1649

114 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



End of Cycle Light (Drawing 2 of 2)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
SP525460 End of Cycle Indicator
SP525461 End of Cycle Indicator One door
1 SP525474 Stirrup
2 SP514131 Beacon
3 SP516844 Buzzer
4 SP514132 Bulb
5 SP309084000410  Bolt M4
6 SP311125000006  Washer 6
7 SP311127000006  Washer 6
8 SP310985000006  Nut M6
9 SP311127000004  Washer 4
10 SP311125000004  Washer 4
1 SP525473 Holder
12 SP309933000610  Bolt M6
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 115



Liquid Soap Supply System - Pumps

CZB8P_D1649

116 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Liquid Soap Supply System - Pumps

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS

MB90-Z40 Supply Pump Kit For two pumps
MB90-241 Supply Pump Kit For three pumps
MB90-242 Supply Pump Kit For four pumps
MB90-Z43 Supply Pump Kit For five pumps
MB90-Z44 Supply Pump Kit For six pumps

1 529742 Pump Two
529743 Pump Three
529744 Pump Four
529745 Pump Five
529746 Pump Six

2 529787 Suction Tube

3 SP501975 Manifold Flush Kit 240VAC; 1-5 pumps
SP501973 Manifold Flush Kit 240VAC; 1-5 pumps
SP501974 Manifold Flush Kit Extension kit; 6-10 pumps includes 1 piece, 1 piece

needed; 11-15 pump includes includes 1 piece, 2 pieces
needed

4 SPPRI540020005 Hose d10/14

5 529747 Hose Spare hose for pump

6 547808 Connection

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 117



Notes

118 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Parts Index

SP309931008120 ... . eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererereeeeeerenan 41
A SP309931020150 ... eeeeeeeereeeeeeereeeeeeerereserresesenenans 17
SP3099330006710......e.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerens 111, 115
Adapter SP309933000612......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererenen 75, 95
SPBOB2T4 e 55 SP309933000616........ 27, 29,35,55,73,77,79, 113
SP51B089 .....oovomveeeersreeveosssss s 27 SP309933000618.......ocooorvviiiiieie 53, 89, 93
SPB27567 ...oooeeeeeeveennsssssssseeeessseesse 81,83 SP309933000620...........ccoommeeiinneein 57
. SP309933000625........eeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerenen 11, 97
AdJ”StaSE’F',%f &%G 107 SP309933000630.........oooooooveooooeeeoooeeooor 59, 61
o OTRIRIOR SP309933000660..........ceeeeereeeererereererererererererereran 73
Air Spring SP309933000820........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaenn, 7,31, 55, 77
SP1 02445 ............................................................... 27 SP309933000830 .................................................... 27
Air Trap Bracket SP309933000840..........oeeeeeeeeeeeeererererrreran 7,13,73
BBB510 v eeeen 15 SP309933000880........e.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererreeeee, 91, 93
Air Trap Support SP309933001020 .................................................... 63
SPB539537 ..ot 77 SP309933001025 ......veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeesesseeees 95
o SP309933001030.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeerererererenenenenan 95
Amplmgﬁnsmges ............................................................... 97 SP309933001035.....coooooiiiiiis 95
. SP309933001080........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeereresrerereresan 95
A”Choré%%gé%te 107 SP309933001225 ....veoooeooeeoeeeoeeoooe 17, 51
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" SP309933001240........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeeeenennn. 55
Autotransformator SP309933001250 .....eeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeresseeees 15
SP516725 ......................................................... 95, 99 SP309933001260 .............................................. 27, 51
SP309933001270...e e 27,109
SP309933001299.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e 51
SP309933240408.........c.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererereeerererenan 57
B SP309933240616......ceceeeeerereeerennn. 67, 69, 71, 75, 83
SP309933240620..........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerererererenerenan 65
Back Céaprgqgme ............................................................... 47 SP309933240815. ..o 27, 31, 45
Back Frame gggggggggjgggg ........................................ 67, 69, 471;
SPS3B280 ..o 9 SPB03816ovvoo oo 47
Back Panel SP506B99........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 41
SPB3B354 ... 23 SP509976 ..o 73
SPS36355 ... 21,25 SP5T10922. ..o 55
SPS36540 ... 21,25 SPB12134 oo 81, 83
SPB36547 ..o 21,25 SPE1B075 et 39
Beacon SP518B23.... e 65
LY R 115 SPB21260 ..o s eeen s 103
Bearing SPB25282 .o 107
SP5065271 oo 67, 69, 71 SP530020...ccci i 7,107
Bearing and Flange gigggggg ...................................................... 107, 122
SP535928 ... 37 OFO90&I0.
Belt gggg;ggj ................................................................ 1?
SP506555 ............................................................... 49 SP537864 ............................................ 19’ 25, 97, 107
Binding Strip SP552885.....eeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt 49
SP345000626088 ..........cveevevriiiniiniies 65 oKLy o1 I 107
Blanking Plate BBB599 ... 83, 87
BT081T e 85, 87 BB7202 .o 41
Bolt Y401 7 83, 85, 87
SP223110200415. ..o 57 Brake
SP3090840003710 ..o 53, 57, 81 SPB512193 e 49, 55
SP309084000410 «....o.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerren 99, 115 SP530937 ..o 49, 55
SP309084000412 ..o 99 BBBA25 .o eee e 49, 55
SP309084000416 .....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 113 Brake Arm Spring
SP309084000512 ..o 81, 83,97 SP530949 ... 55
SP309084000530 ... 79, 99 Brake Block
SP309084000540 ......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 79 SP510964 55
SP3090841006710 «....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 99 Brake Modiﬁcatior; """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
SP3095952406712 ....veoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean 39, 65, 73
SP309798500306 ............................................... 105 SP512194 ................................................................ 55
SP309798524416 ... 41 Brake Resistor
SP309912000620 ..o 67, 69, 71 SPSEABTAT ... 97
SP309912121265 ... 17 Brake Spring
SP309912121660 ... 49 BBBATT e eeeeeee e eee s eenenenenas 55

N/A items do not appear in index.
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 119



BOBATS ... 55

Brake Wheel

SPB08276 ...t 49

SP514132 oo 113, 115

SPSTAATT et 103
Bumper Profile

SP321000135460 ......ccovieeiiiieeieee e 19
Bumper Reinforcement

539928 ... 19
Bushing

SPA0T405 ...t 113

SPA0T407 e 53

SP101409 ..o 53

SP273121013002 .....ooiieiieeieeee e 97
Buzzer

SP516844 ... 97,113, 115
C
Cabinet Holder

o101 Tt TR 107

BB8BT4 ...t 107
Cable

528389 ... 113
Cable Bushing

SPPRI350000045 ........cccvvveiiieeiiieeeee e 91, 93, 97

SPPRI350000056 ........cccvveivieaeiieeeeieeenne 65, 91, 97

SPPRI350000057 .....cccoveeeeieeeieee e 93, 97

SPPRIS01000071 ....ooeiiiieeeieeeee e 89, 97

SP101410 o 91, 93, 97

SP347800170099 ......ocoiieeeiieeeee e 97

SPS1BIT5 . 97
Cable Bushing Reduction

SP552258 ... 53
Cable Channel

SPPRI407000109 .....ooiiieeeiiieee e 27,97

SP366610025375 .....cooiiiieeeiiieeiee e 73,97
Cable Clamp

SPS5T08T76 ....eeeeeeieeeee e 103
Cable Passage

SP273121009002 ......ocoieieeiiieeee e 97
Case Body

SPS15788 ... 67, 69, 71
Ceiling Cover

SP536364 ... 21

SP536B365 .....eieiieeeie e 21

SP53B366 .....coeiuviieeiiie e 21

SP53B367 ...t 21

SP536368 .....oeeiiiieeeee e 21
Central Connection Bridge

SP528281 ... 91
Change Over Switch

SPPRI348000113......eiiiiiee e 103
Circuit Breaker

SPPRI401014021 ..o 97,99

mp

SP346000280101 ..evvieiieeeiieeeeieee e 91, 93, 99

SP346000280104 .......cccvvveeeeeeeiiee e 91, 93, 99

SP346000280107 .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeiiee e 91, 93, 99
Clamp Holder

SPS36B821 ... 75
Clamping Sleeve

SP516700 ....eiieiiiieeiee e 49

N/A items do not appear in index.

Clip

SPB08310.... e 59, 63
Closure Guard

SP535608.....ccueiiiieiieiie e 47
Column

SP508202.......oiiiieeie et 67, 69, 71
Communication Cable

SPB20045.... ..o 101
Complete Automatic Relubrication System

SP530873....eeiiiieieeee e 111
Complete Box

SP536167T .. 39
Complete Drive

SPSB12198.... i 49

SP559126.....ccuiiiiieiee it 49
Complete Drum

SP539870.....eeeeieeeee e 43

SPB39885.... i 43
Complete Flue

SPSEA2ATT e 97
Complete Outlet Valve

SPS513126.cc et 67

SPSET13127 e 69

SP519080.....ccuiiiiieiiee e 71
Complete Part Input

SP536840.......cee e 77
Complete Profile

SP536333 ... 73

SP536334 ... 75

SP536335.... e 75
Complete Recycle Board

SPB36843......eoiiee e 77
Complete Recycle System

SP53B8T75.....coieieeeiee e 73
Complete Recycle Valve

SP536B802......eoiiiieeeie e 75
Complete Second Display

SP530930.....ueeeeiiieeeiie e 65
Complete Soap Hopper

SP508393.....coieceeeiee e 57,59
Complete Soap Hopper Cover

SP223110700013 ... 57
Complete Steam Heating

SP536500......ccce e 63
Complete Suspension

SP536550.....ccueiiiieiieiie e 27
Complete Switchboard

SPS513183 s 97
Complete Switchboard Door

SPSE13074 ... e 103
Complete Transformator

SP555057 ....eeeiieeeeeee e 95
Complete Weighing System

SPSE3B676.......eeeeeeeeeiee e 109
Connecting Block

SPB36506.......cee e 81

SP53B507 .....eeiiieiieiee e 81

570809 ..ot 83, 87

570810 .. 83, 85
Connecting Part

SP536290......cceeiiiieiiee e 11

SP536305.....cc e 7,13

SPS363T0... e 7

SP53B315.. e 7

120 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



SPS839916 ... 7,11

SP539918 ...t 11

SP539920 ... 7,11
Connection

BATBOB ...ttt 117
Connection Screw

SP528280 ....evvveieieeieeie e 91

SP528284 ... 91
Connection Tee

SP527559 ... 27,81, 83
Contact

SPS5T160B5 ... 65
Contact Block

SPPRIB45013045 ... 97

SPA02255 ... 65

SP102260 ....evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 65, 103
Contactor

SPPRI345001019 ..coooiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeee e 97

SPPRI345002019 ...ccoiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeceeeereeee e 97

S SN 0 91, 93
Control Board

SP526008 ......eeeeeeiiiieieeeeeeee e 105
Control Light

SP347000000174 ....coeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 65
Control Panel Reinforcement

SP531250 ..t 105
Coupling

SP405113000006..........cccceiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e 47

SP506053 ....evvieieieiiieeeeeeeeeeee s 81, 85, 87
Cover

SP235110001413...ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 57

SP346000014010 ...ccoeeeiieieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 99

SP346000280307 ...coeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaes 91, 93, 99

SP524650 ....vvvveeeieieeeieee e 91

SPB524B55 ... 99

SP539925 ... 19

SP539933 ...t 21
Cover Bar

SP505945 ... 67,69, 71
Cover Insert

SP235111200013 ..o 57
Cover Plate

ST 011G 72 T 67
Cover Support

539834 ... 15
Cylinder Clevis

SP536450 ....eveeeieiiiiieieeeeeee e 47
Cylinder Extension

SPS53B452 ... 47

SP536B453 ... 47
Cylinder Spring

SP535643 ... 47
D
Damper

SPS5T16886 ....evvveeeeeieieeeeeeeeee e 27

SP516890 ....ovvieiiiiieeeieeeeeeee e 27
Distance Part

SP536343 ... 7,13

BBBB23 ... .ttt 107
Distance Ring

SP536593 ...t 37

Distance Tube

SPPRI543000005...........ccoeeeeeeiereeeeeeee e 105

BOT3A2 ..o 107
Distribution Board

SP347800533120.......cccciiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee e 91

SPB50BA8B2........eeeeeeeeeeeeee e 93
Door Bolt

SP536002.......ciiiieeeeeee e 31
Door Cover

SP536386.......cuuuirieieiiiiiiiieeee s 21

SP539934 ... 25

SP539935.... e 21

SP539939.....ceieee s 21

SP53994T ... 21
Door Lock

SP530850.......ccciiieeeieeee e 41
Door Pin

SP235110001215 i 57
Door Seal

SP53BT165.......eueiiiiiteeeeeeee e 39

SP536B166......cccevieeeeeeieee e 39
Door Slider

SP536239.....ceeiiiieieeieeeee s 45
Door Switch

SPOTBBTT ... 47
Drain Hose Pipe

SPPRI505000087 ........ccoeeeeeeeeeeeiireeeeeeeeee e 75
Drum

SP53987 ... 43

SP539886.......cuuueiiiieieiiiie e 43
Drum Exhaust Hose

SP536596.......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee s 59,61,73
E
Earthing Bloc

SPFO02145101314 ..o 99
Earthing Index Plate

SPPRI551000001...........cooieeeeeeeerreeeeeeee e 103
Elbow

SPPRI504000069...........ccooiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 57

SPPRI5S05000034.........ceoeiiieiiieeeeeeciee e 59, 61

SPE3B5T7 ... 59

SP536518......iiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 59, 61,73,77

SP53B857 ... 75
Electric Box Bridge

SP5T1306B2.......uueiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 99

SPBE2T5T 4. 99
Electric Box Trent

SP53B5TT oo 97
Electric Heating

SP530927T ... 93
Electrical Box

SPB535625.......c e 65
Electrical Heating

SP530920...c..ccciiiiiie et 91
Electrical Time Switch

SP358126300000..........c.ccceeieeienrererrereeeeeeee e 91,93
Electromagnetic Coil

SP536509.......cc i 81

570808 ..o 83, 85, 87
Electromagnetic Valve

SP536B502.......cueueeeeieeiiiiie e 81

N/A items do not appear in index.

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 121



SPSB36503 ... 81

SP536504 ... 81
Emergency Stop Button

SP102259 ...t 65, 103
End of Cycle Beacon

564690 .....oiiiiiee e 113
End of Cycle Indicator

SP525460 .....cooiiiieeiiieee e 115

SP525467T ... 115
End of Cycle Light

569006 ......ooneieeieriee e et 113
End Stop

SP346000209101 ....eevevieeeeeeee e 91, 93, 97,99

SP530848 ...t 41
Extension Insert

SP550545 ... 73
External Tub

SP539891 ... 31

SP539892 ... 31

SP539894 ... 31

SP539895 ... 31

SP539897 ... 31

SP539898 ... 31

SP539900 .....ooiiiiieiie e 31

SP539901 ..o 31
Eyebolt

SP532898 ... 31
F
Fan

SP337503380200 ......ocoueeeeiieeriee e 99

SP512195 . 53
Fan Inset

SPS512170 .o 99
Filling Hose Pipe

SP533036 ....eeeeiiiie e 59
Filter

SP506038 ... 97
Filter Pressure Regulator

570807 ..t 83
Fitting Adapter

SP500982 ...t 81,111

SPS17234 ... 81

SP5231471 oo 81,83

SP525528 ... 27,79, 83

SPB27564 ... 79

SP530869 .....coeiiiieeiie e 111

SP536519 ... 59

SP536520 .....eoiiiiieeiee e 59, 61,73

SP536850 .....eeeiiieeeiie e 75

570822 ... 83, 85, 87

570824 ... 83
Frame

568605 ..o e 107

L1010 107

568620 .....ceeueieeiiiee e 107
Frequency Inverter

SP557966 .....cocoviieeiiee et 97, 101

BBT203 ...t 97

BBOT24 ... 97

N/A items do not appear in index.

Frequency Inverter Reducer

SP525906........cccoviiiiiiic

Front Frame

SP536270......ccciiiiiiicee

Front Panel

SP536352.......ocoiiiece e
SP536353.......ccii
SP536359.....cci
SP539926........cciiiiic e
SP539929.......cccciiii
SP539932.. ...
SP559072......ooiiiiiice e

Fuse

SPPRI401020021........cccevveirnen.
SP344000010000........ccccoevecerernenne
SP358251632225.........cccoooveinn.
SP358503740020..........ccccoeeernnen.
SP358503750020........cccccvviirennnne

Fuse Case

SP346000004010.......ccccceveecrrnnen.

Fuse Clip

SP524653........cciiii

Fuse Disconnector

SP358251601311 ..o

Fuse Insert

SP358251503240.......cccccvverennen.

Fuse Isolator

SP358251601312......ccccciviiirnen.

G

Gas Spring

SP535934.....ci

Grease Nipple

SP536591 ...

H

Hand

Heating Element

SP530877 ...
SP540132.....coiiiii

Heating Plug

SP511949 ...

Heating Switchboard

SP516192.....coiiiiii e
SP528069........cooociiiie

Heating Tube

SP508251.....iice

Hinge

SP521222.....oiiiiiii

Holder

SPF02110001214......ccciiiiiieee
SP525473 ...
SP530851.......ciiiiiiiiiic
SP530932.....ci
SP536405........ccooiieiecee
536490 ......cooiiii

Hook Closure

SP536451 .. ..o

Hook Closure Pin

SP535607.......ccoiiiieieceee e

122 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

le
SP536225.......cocceeeeeeeeee e



Hose

SPPRIS40000014 .....oceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 59

SPPRI540001019 ..ccveieieeiieieieeeeeeeeaes 59, 61, 89

SPPRI540020005 .......cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeee e 117

SP223101401114 s 75,77

SP273396307058 .......coeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 59

SP273454900001 ...ccoeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeerere e 63

SP319300006001 ..........cceeeeennnnnnns 47, 81, 83, 85, 87

SP319300008125 ......ceeeeeeeeeens 81, 83, 85, 87, 111

SP510838 ... 59,61,73,77

SP510965 ....ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 59,61,73,75

SP520252 ... 59, 61

SP523144 ... 27,79, 83

B29TAT .. 117
Hose Clamp

SPPRI240000002 ......ceeiieeeeeiieeeeeeeee e 59

SPPRI240000003 .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeees 59, 61, 89

SPPRI240000005 .........ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeee e 77

SPPRI240000007 ....euueeeeeieeeieeeeeeeeee e 77

SPPRI240000015 ...covieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeaes 59, 61,73

SPPRI240000017 wcovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiinns 59, 61,77

SPPRI240000021 ... 59, 61,75
/
Inductive Sensor

SP5T16025 ... 35
Inner Door

SP536200 .....vvvviiiieieeieeeeeeeeeee s 43, 45

ST 3T 12 b 45
Inner Door Pin

S 1 12 A 45
Insert

SP53B515 ...t 59

SP536516 ... 59, 61,75
Insert Extension

SP536487 ... 59, 61,73
Insert Tube

SP536469 ... 63
Insertion

ST 1T i I 77
Insulation

SPFO2110001314 ..o 57
Insulation Tube

SP283362004915 ....coeeiieiieeeeeeeeree e 57
Interconnection

SP346000280402 .......ceeeieeeeeieeeeeeeee e 99
Inverter Plinth

SPS5267 12 e 97
J
Jaw Holder

SPS511818..cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 55
Joint

SP505950 ....uvviiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee s 67,69, 71
K
Keyboard

SPPRI185000228 .......cooeieeeeeeeeeee e 105

SP5206B87T ... 105
D1649

SP525909.......iiiiiiiieeee s 105

SP554984 ... 105

SP554985.......eeieeeeee e 105
L
L Profile

SP536605........eeeeieeieiiiiiie e 17
Label

SPPRI5510000086............cccoeieeeeereeeieireeeeeeee e e 103

SP230200007514 ..o 103

SP516027T ... 65, 103

SP5T16193....eeeeeeeee e 99

SPS30764 ... 103

SP530926........uuueiiiieiiiiiiieeee s 65

SP548000091014........cce oo 57
LCD Display

SPB526798.......eeieieieeeeeeeeee e 65
LED Signal

Y oSN B I TR 103
Level Indicator Tube

SP53B854 ...t 75
Level Switch

SPB524BT6 ... 75
Load Sensor

SP529107T ... 107, 109
Location Inset

SPB535624 ... 37
Locker

SPPRIB10000046............cceeeeeeeeeirireeeeeeee e 105
Locking Spring

SP536237 ... 45
Logo Label

RSP70472007 ...t 23

2250043500 .....oovvriiiiiiiieeieeeeeee e 23

BBT8BBY et 23
Lubricator

SP5308B8........uuuerieeiieiiiiiiieie e 111
Lubricator Holder

SP53086B5........uueiiiiiieieieeeee e 111
M
Magnetic Switch

SPPRI346000032.........cccoiiiiieieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 57
Magnetic Switch Magnet

SPPRI346000037......cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeerreee e 57
Main Switch

SP504589.......ceeiiiieeieieee e 93

Y oSN I 4 TR 99

S oSN B < 99
Main Switch Knob

SPPRI404000095..........cccooeeeeeeeereeeeeeee e 103
Manifold Flush Kit

SP50T973 .. e 117

SP50T9T74 ... 117

SP50TO75....eeeeee s 117
Memory

SP526007T ... .. 105
Middle Partition

SPB53B8T72.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 75

SP5398B2.......cueiiiieieieiiiie e 15

© Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

N/A items do not appear in index.

123



SPB39863 ... 15

Middle Weight
SP5398B7T ... 15
Module Coupling
BT0805 ... ettt 83
Motor
SP512190 .. 51,53
SPS513120 e 53
N
Nameplate
FBA43105.. ..ottt 23
SP532265 ... 23
SP534353 ... 23
SPS3436B4 ... 23
Non-Return Valve
S SN 272G 1 T 81
SP525529 ... 81
BT0812 .. 83
LY A0 TR 83
Nozzle
oY A0 Y £ T 57
Nut
SPPRI350001045 ...coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiis 91, 93, 97
SPPRI350001056 ........coeeeieiiiiieeeeciiieeeeenae 65, 91, 97
SPPRIB50001057 cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 93, 97
SP101420 ... 91, 93, 97
SP310917240006 .......cccoeeeeeeeieieeecciveeeeeeees 57,73
SP310934000003 ........coeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 57
SP310934000004 ..........ccoeeeeennvrrnrnnes 57, 81, 99, 105
SP310934000005 .......oooieiiiiiieeeeeciiieee e 105
SP310934000006 ......... 35, 47, 59, 61, 63, 73, 81, 93
SP310934000008 ..7,13,39,73,91, 93
SP310934000010 ....cccuveeeeeeiiieeeee e 47,95, 109
SP310934000012 ......cceeeeeeeeivvereeees 15, 51, 57, 109
SP310934000020 .....ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeececcveveeeeeees 17, 37
SP310934240004 ........cooeeeeeeeieieeeeieeeeeees 39, 57
SP310934240005 .......ccooeieeeeeeeeeeeereeeeee e 81
SP310934240006 ................... 65, 67,69, 71, 75, 103
SP310934240008 .........coeeeeeiieiieeeieieeans 67,69, 71
SP310985000006 .......c.cceeeeeeeeeeeeinrenenes 57,103, 115
SP310985000008 ...........ccoeeeennrrrrrrnnnns 55, 67, 69, 71
SP310985000010 ......oeevieiieiiiieeeeecieeeee e 107
SP310985000012 ...cceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 27,107
SP310985000016 .......cceeeeeeeeeeeeecirreeeereeee e 49
SP347800169744 ... 97
SP500983 ... 111
SP5100923 ... 57
SP514193 ..o 113
ST SN KK I T 97
SP526792 ... 41
SP535942 ... 31
oY A0 Y £ S 57
(0]
O-Ring
SP50B517 ... 67,69, 71
SP506519 ...uiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeees 67,69, 71
SP535604 ... 43
Outer Door
SP536T150 ..uvvviiiieiieeeeee e 39
SP536157T e 39

N/A items do not appear in index.

Outer Frame

SP539915.. i 7,11
Outlet Valve Seal

SP508205.... ..ot 67, 69, 71
Overseal

SP530854 ... .ot 41
P
Padlock

SPB23167 ..o 89
Pin

SP223110200115 ..o 57

SP508374 ... 67, 69, 71

SP536240.......coe e 45

BBBBTT ..ottt 107
Pipe Coupling

SP235134107315. et 89

SPB23729....iee e 89
Pipe Nipple

SP319428330006.........ccccceveviennnne 47, 81, 83, 85, 87

SP319428330008.......ccccceveeiiireiiieeaiieenns 81, 83, 111

SP319428330060........c.ccceeeriuerennen. 47, 55, 67, 69, 71

SP319428330800........ccccuteiiiieeiiieeerie e 81

SP503883......eiieiieeeie e 59, 61,73
Plate

SP505948.......cooiiieiie e 67, 69, 71

SP505949.......coiiiiiiieeee e 67, 69, 71

BBBBTB ....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeee et e et e e naee e 107

BBBBT8 ..ot 107
Plate Nut

SPS513110 et 47
Plug

SPPRIS05000064.........c.coeeiiieeeiee e 23

SPXM1100017014.....coeiieeeeeeee e 67,75

SP319428324805.......ccccvveeciiiecieeeeeiee e 59, 61

SP510940......coi e 59, 61

SPB36164 ...t 39

SP536179...eiiiceeeee e 39
Pneumatic Assembly Holder

SP536493.....ceeiiieeeee e 79
Pneumatic Assembly Plate

SPB36B497 ... 81

BT006Y ...ttt 83
Pneumatic Cylinder

SP506505.... ..ot 67, 69, 71

SPB16892......eiiieeeee e 47

SPS519197 .. 47
Pneumatic Installation Components

SPSE3B6B3.......cceeiiieeeiiee e 79
Pneumatic System

570060 ....ooeeeeieiee et 87

BT006T ..ottt 85
Pressure Regulator Grip

804 ..o 83

573218 .o 81
Pressure Switch

570806 ...ttt 79, 83
Profiled Sealing

SPPRIS05000058........ccceeeiiieeeiiie e eeiee e 23
Pulley

SPS08277 ..t 49

SPS512168.....eeiiicieeee et 49

SP559123 ... 49

124 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



Pulley Panel

SP536B363 .....oieiiiieeee e 21
Pump

SP532827 ... 77

B29T42 ..o 117

B29743 ... 117

B29T44 ... 117

B29745 ... 117

B2974B ... 117
Pump Elbow

SP55054T ... 77
Pushbutton

SP102254 ... 65

SP347000002003 .......cccveeeaiiieeieee e 65, 103

SP516064 ...t 65, 103
R
Rail

SP346000210113 ... 97
Recycle Adapter

SP536859 .....oiiiiiiee e 75

SP53B860 .......veeieeeiieeiie e 75

SP536B86T ... 75
Recycle Tank

SPS3B876 .....coeiieeeiiee e 73
Recycle Valve Seal

SP550507T ...t 73
Reducing Clasp

SP539849 ... 61
Reduction

SPF02116001814 ..o 63
Reduction Valve

570803 ...ttt 83
Regulator

573209 e 81
Rela

SPS514134 ..o 99
Relay Board Extension

SP520139 ... 105
Relay Case

SPB0B58G .......eeeeeeiiieiie et e 99
Relay Clamp

SPS5T4135 .. 99
Ring

SP516895 ... 37
Rivet

SP313250004075 .....ooovieiiieiieiieenee e 19

SP313250004125 .....oooiiiieeiieeeee e 97

BOBB2T ..ottt 19
S
Safety Lever

SP321848480023 .......ccveeeeiiieee e 57
Safety Lock

SP536220 .....oieiiee et 45
Safety Ring

SP3077320300710 ....eeeeeieeeeiieeeiee e 47
Safety Spring

SP536238 ... 45

Screw

SP309916000606..............ceeeeeeerrrnrrrrireeeeeeee e 37
Seal

SP273442021020........coeiieeiiiieee e 57

SP510986.......cuvuieieieiiieieeeieeeeee e 31, 39

SPST18B7 ... 53

SPSEAB88T ... 37

SPEAT232. . 65

SP555026.......cuuuiiiiieiiieieieieee e 59, 61
Seal Cover

SPB53BT67 ..o 39

SP53BT68......eeeeeeieeieeiieiieeeeee e 39
Sealing Ring

SPPRI524000001..........ccooiieeeeeeirreeeeee e 33
Second Display Cover

SP530927 ..o 65
Second Display Holder

SP530928.......eueeeiieieiiieiee e 65
Sensor

SP50B596........ceuuiieieieiieieieeeeeee e 47

SPSEA0542...... e 49

SP526440........eeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee s 47
Sensor Holder

SP520324 ... 35
Sensor Holder Base

SP520323..... e 35
Shaft

Y SN B I T 103
Shaft Slide Casing

SPB5356B27 ... 43
Shim

BBBBOB .....oeeeeeeeieiee et 107

BB8BBOD ... 107

BB8BBT ... 107
Side Bar

SPFO02113200614 .......eevieeeeeeeeeee e 19
Side Flange Seal

SP508214 ... 67,69, 71,77
Side Panel

SP536360.......cuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 23

SP53B36 ... 23

SP53B36B2.......uuuuieieieiiiiiieeeeee s 23

SP53660T ... 15

SP536B602.......ccuiiiieeieee e 17
Side Panel Support

SP536496........eeueeeeieieiieiieeeeeee s 7
Side Safety Rubber

SP536B606.........cuuurireeiiiiieieeeeeeee e 17
Sideboard Weight

SP53B58T ... 17
Sliding Sleeve

SP536132...ceeeeeeeee e 43, 45

SP536133....ceitieeeeeeee e 45
Soap Hopper

SPEA1927 o 57
Soap Hopper Cover

SP223110600013...ceeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeee e 57
Soap Hopper Level

SP235110200014 ..ot 57
Soap Hopper Lock

SPFO02110200014 ... 57
Soap Hopper Profile

SP536325..... e 7,13

SP536326.......cuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 7,13

N/A items do not appear in index.

D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 125



Sound Damper

SP326346000407 ......ccoveieeiieeiee e 79, 81

B70814 ...t 83

570823 ... 83, 85, 87
Spacer

SPS21444 ..o 105
Split Pin

SP5362471 ... 45
Spring

SP120102302325 .....ooeiieeeieeeee e 57

SP315235031015 ....eeieiiieeeiee e 55

SP530859 .....oiiiiiieeee e 41
Spring End Stop

SP536235 ... 45
Steam Hose

SP535941 ..o 63
Steam Nozzle

SP508253 ...t 31
Steam Pipe

SP536507 ... 63
Steam Tube

SP536467T ... 63

SP536B4B2 ...t 63
Steam Tube Holder

SP536460 .....coeiiiieeiee e 63
Stirrup

SP511884.....eeeeeee e 59, 61

SPS254T4 ... 115
Suction Tube

B29787 .. 117
Supply Pump Kit

MBO0-Z40 ... 117

MBOO0-Z41 ... 117

MBOO0-Z42 ... 117

MBOO0-Z43 ... 117

MBOO0-Z44 ... 117
Support

SP539781 .. 73

SP554866 ......ccoviieiiiie e 95
Switchboard Assembly

SP513134 .o 97
Switchboard Door

SP513057 ... 103
Switchboard Holder

SP536494 ... 93
Switching Valve

570802 ..ottt 83
T
Tank Cover

SP550548 ... 73

SP550549 ... 73
Tape

283296215119 ..o 27,55, 59, 61, 63,

75,79, 83, 85, 87

Tee

SP536521 ... 59

SP536849 ... 75

SP536B855 ... 75

SP536858 ..o 75
Temperature Sensor

SP503839 ... 33

N/A items do not appear in index.

Tensometer Stop End

SP53B594 ... 109
Terminal Board

SP50BS5T5 ... .ttt 53
Thermostat Sensor Holder

SPPRIBT4000047 ........cce oo 33
Topper

SP536B508.......cuuuetieieieiiiieeeeee e 81
Transformator Board

SP5548B5........eeeeeeeieieiiiie e 95
Transformator Cover

SP555058.......ceeeeeeeeiiiiiiie e 95
Transformer

SPA0TB43.....ceeeeeeeee e 97
Trunnion

SP53B555 ... e 37
Tube

SP53B638.......eueueiieiiieiiiie e 59
Tube Holder

SP536B853.......cueiitiiiiieeeeee e 75
U
Upper Flange Seal

SP508213....eeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 67,69, 71
Upper Frame

SP539860.......cuuueiiiiiiiieiiieie e 15,19
"4
Valve

SP506599.......uiiiiiieeieeeeeee s 59,61,73

SP506600.........eueeeeeeiiiiiiieeee e 63

SPB523T728.....eeeeeeeee s 89

SPE25527 ... 79

BBB598B ... 83, 85, 87

BBBB00 ....ovvveeeeeiiieieieeeee e 83
Valve Body

SP513128...eeeeeeeeeee s 67

SP513129 .. e 69

SP5T1908T ...t 71

Valve Connector

SP536505........ccoooiieicee,

Valve Cover

SP505946..........cccoiiiiieee

Valve Holder

SP525471 ..o

Valve, 2-Way

SPPRI340020035...........ccccevnee.

Valve, 3-Wa

y
SPPRI340030038............ccccue....

Vess

Vibration Switch

SPPRI345000068......................

Vibration Switch Counterpart

SP536492........c.ccoii

126 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT

el
SP321848223000......................
SP550550.......cccccciieeiiiiiineeeens
SP550557....ccciicieeeeeeeeeeeeee
SP550552......cccciiiieiieiiieeee,
SP550553......cciciiieeeeeeeeee e

81, 83, 85, 87

.................. 67, 69, 71

D1649



Vibration Switch Holder Weighing System Kit

SP536497T ..o 29 BOT346 ..o 107
Window
SP530939.....ceiiiieeee e 39
Wiper
w SP516633....eiie e 67, 69, 71
Wash Bath Sample Valve
SP5254B2 ... 89
Washer
SPF02105002515 ......oiieiieeeieeee e 17
SPPRI521002001 .....ooiiiiiieiiieeeiiee e 111
SP311125000003........cccveeeeiiieeiee e 57, 81
SP311125000004..........ceeeeeerennnee. 57, 81, 83, 85, 87,
99, 105, 113, 115
SP311125000005.................. 81, 83, 97, 99, 103, 105
SP311125000006......... 11, 27, 29, 35, 47, 55, 57, 59,

61, 63,73, 77,81, 89, 93,
95, 103, 111, 113, 115

SP311125000008................ 7,13, 27,77,91, 93, 107
SP311125000010........ccceeeeeeeiirrnnes 63, 95, 107, 109
SP311125000013.......c.cceeeenneee. 27, 51, 55, 107, 109
SP311125000017 .ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 49
SP311125100006 ..........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeee e 99
SP311125240004 ........ccoooieiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 39, 41, 57
SP311125240006.............. 65, 67, 69, 71, 75, 83, 103
SP311125240008................ 31, 39, 41, 45, 67, 69, 71
SP311125999913 ..o 17
SP311127000003......ccoeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 57
SP311127000004............ 57, 83, 85, 87, 99, 105, 115
SP311127000005...........cccuuu...... 83, 97, 99, 103, 105
SP311127000006......... 11, 27, 29, 35, 47, 53, 55, 57,
75,77, 81,93, 103, 111, 113, 115
SP311127000008.................... 27,73,77,91, 93, 107
SP311127000010.c.ccciieieeieeieiiieeeeiiiiees 95, 107, 109
SP311127000012.......ccceeveenrinnne 15, 51, 55, 57, 109
SP311127000016 .......ccceiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 49
SP311127000020......ccccciiiiieiiieeeeeeeveeeeeeees 17, 37
SP311127240004 ... 39, 41, 57
SP311127240006.......... 65, 67, 69, 71, 75, 83, 89, 95
SP311127240008........cceeeiieeeeieeeeeeeceeeeeeeees 31,45
SP311679800004............ccooeieeeeeeeerreeeeee e 105
SP311679824003.......ccceeeieieiiiieceeeeeeeeeee e 105
SP3116798240086..........cccceeeeeiiiieeeeiriieieeens 99, 103
SP311902100006..........cccceeeeeeeieeeiecrrereeeees 57,107
SPS511866......eeeeeeeeieieieiiieee et 53
SP511923...ceeeeeeeeeee e 55
SPS11924 ... 49
SP530858 ... 41
SP530933 ...t 55
SP530936 ....vvvtiieiiiieeie e 55
SP535797 e 45
SP535798 ...t 45
SP536248 ... 45
SP536249 ... 45
SP536324 ... 7,13
B39146 ... 45
BET3B24 ... 45
Water Inlet
SP536486 .....eeveeeieiiiiieeeeeeeeee s 59
Water Input Box
SP536480 .....vvveeeeiieieieeeeeeee s 59, 61
Water Level Switch
SPS24BT T ... 105
Water Tube Holder
SP536488 ... 59
Weighing System
BBO005 ... .ttt 107

N/A items do not appear in index.
D1649 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT 127



Notes

128 © Copyright, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC — DO NOT COPY or TRANSMIT D1649



	Cover
	Serial Plate Location
	Table of Contents
	Parts Ordering Information
	Model Identification
	Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 1 of 2)
	Outer Frame - Models Without Recycle (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 1 of 2)
	Outer Frame - Models With Recycle (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Upper Frame (Drawing 1 of 2)
	Upper Frame (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Cabinet 1 (Drawing 1 of 3)
	Cabinet 1 (Drawing 2 of 3)
	Cabinet 1 (Drawing 3 of 3)
	Cabinet 2
	Spring Hinge
	Vibration Switch
	External Tub
	Temperature Sensor
	Tub Position Detector
	Trunnion
	Outer Door - Vertical
	Outer Door Securing
	Drum and Inner Door
	Inner Door
	Door Lock - Vertical
	Drive (Drawing 1 of 2)
	Drive (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Motor
	Brake
	Soap Hoppers
	Filling System - Models With Soap Hopper
	Filling System - Models Without Soap Hopper
	Steam Heating
	Second Display
	Standard Outlet Valve
	Second Outlet Valve - 5 Inch
	Second Outlet Valve - 3 Inch
	Recycle System (Drawing 1 of 3)
	Recycle System (Drawing 2 of 3)
	Recycle System (Drawing 3 of 3)
	Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 1 of 2)
	Pneumatic System Board (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Pneumatic System Board - Standard
	Pneumatic System Board - Second Outlet Valve
	Pneumatic System Board - Recycle System
	Wash Bath Sample
	Electric Heating - 54 kW
	Electric Heating - 72 kW and 96kW
	Transformator 1
	Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 1 of 2)
	Box of Electrical Components (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Frequency Inverter
	Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 1 of 2)
	Electrical Components Box Door (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Weighing System
	Single Ended Beam Load Cell
	Automatic Relubrication
	End of Cycle Light (Drawing 1 of 2)
	End of Cycle Light (Drawing 2 of 2)
	Liquid Soap Supply System - Pumps

	Parts Index

